

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/31/2026

Shri Venketshlu and Others

Vs.

The Director General of Police (DGP) and Another

Mr. Siddhartha Singha for the petitioners

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

January 29, 2026
[SR]
Item No.8

Learned advocate for the respondents says that this writ petition is not maintainable. The petitioners participated in the selection process and were unsuccessful. They cannot now challenge the process.

As requested by learned counsel for the parties, let this matter be adjourned and be listed on Monday (February 02, 2026) to enable learned counsel to rely on judicial precedents.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)