

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/31/2026

Shri Venketshlu and Others

Vs.

The Director General of Police (DGP) and Another

Mr. Siddhartha Singha for the petitioners

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

February 02, 2026
[SR]
Item No.9

On the request of learned advocate for the writ
petitioners, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed again
on Friday (February 06, 2026).

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)