

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/31/2026

Shri Venketshlu and Others

Vs.

The Director General of Police (DGP) and Another

Mr. Siddhartha Singha ... for the petitioners

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

February 06, 2026
 [SR]
 Item No.3

Leave is granted to the petitioner to file supplementary affidavit to bring on record other relevant documents within three days. The respondents will be at liberty to file affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition as well as the supplementary affidavit within two weeks thereafter. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter after four weeks before the then available Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

This direction is without prejudice to the question of maintainability of the writ petition raised by the learned advocate for the respondents.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)