

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/31/2026

Shri Venketshlu & Ors.

Vs

The Director General of Police (DGP) & Anr.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the Respondents

April 20, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.39

None appears on behalf of the petitioner, let this matter
appear on behalf of the next Circuit Bench.

(Smita Das De, J.)